
PASSPORT
TYPE

Passport Book

Passport Card

Passport Book 
and Card

Passport Book

Passport Card 

Passport Book 
and Card

APPLICATION FEE
Payable to 

Dept. of State

$130

$30

$160

$190
($130 + $60)

$90
($30 + $60)

$220
($160 + $60)

ACCEPTANCE FEE
Payable to 

PJFL

$35

$35

 
$35

$35

$35 

$35

ADULT APPLICATION FEES (Age 16+)

PASSPORT
TYPE

Passport Book

Passport Card

Passport Book 
and Card

Passport Book

Passport Card 

Passport Book 
and Card

APPLICATION FEE
Payable to 

Dept. of State

$100

$15

$115

$160
($100 + $60)

$75
($15 + $60)

$175
($115+ $60)

ACCEPTANCE FEE
Payable to 

PJFL

$35

$35

 
$35

$35

$35 

$35

MINOR APPLICATION FEES (Under Age 16)

CALCULATE YOUR PASSPORT FEES
There are two separate fees that must be 
paid for a U.S. Passport. You must have one 
check OR one money order for the Passport 
Book or Passport Card, payable to the U.S 
Department of State. You must pay PJFL 
separately for the Acceptance fee, 
and for any photos or copies made.

Passport BOOKS are for air, land, 
and sea travel everywhere!
Passport CARDS are for land and 
sea port entry crossings from 
Mexico, Canada, Bermuda & the 

Caribbean ONLY! 
The passport 
card is Real ID 
compliant and 
can be used for 
domestic travel. 

Port Jefferson Free Library Fees

Fee paid 
separately to 
PJFL by  cash, 
credit card, 
check or
money order.

Further questions regarding U.S. Passports? 
Visit travel.state.gov or call the National Passport Information 

Office at (877)487-2778 or TDD (888)874-7793

U.S. Department of State Fees

Fee paid to 
the U.S. 
Department
of State by 
check or 
money order.

* Expedite fee and Express Mail fee are options you may pay for quicker processing. This fee 
applies to the delivery of a completed passport book from the Dept. of State to the customer.
+ PLEASE NOTE: Express Mail is not available for the Passport Card

  SERVICE		    FEE		     QUANTITY		          TOTAL

Adult Passport		 $130.00       x			       =

Adult Card		  $30.00	        x			       =

Child Passport		 $100.00       x			       =

Child Card		  $15.00	        x			       =	

Expedite Fee*		 $60.00	        x			       =

Express Mail*+ 	 $22.05        x			       =

Payment #1 TOTAL	   =

  SERVICE		    FEE		     QUANTITY		         TOTAL

Acceptance		  $35.00         x			       =

Photo			   $10.00	        x			       =

Payment #2 TOTAL	   =

* Expedite fee and Express Mail fee are options you may pay for quicker processing. 
This fee applies to the delivery of a completed application to the Dept. of State.

Express Mail*		  $27.20        1 charge per mailing

Processing times are set by the 
DOS. Visit their website prior to 
scheduling your appointment for 

up to date processing times.

ROUTINE

EXPEDITE

ROUTINE

EXPEDITE


