ADULT APPLICATION FEES (Age 16+)

PASSPORT Type	APPLICATION FEE Payable to Dept. of State	ACCEPTANCE FEE Payable to PJFL						
ROUTINE								
Passport Book	\$130	\$35						
Passport Card	\$30	\$35						
Passport Book and Card	\$160	\$35						
EXPEDITE								
Passport Book	\$190 (\$130 + \$60)	\$35						
Passport Card	\$90 (\$30 + \$60)	\$35						
Passport Book and Card	\$220 (\$160 + \$60)	\$35						

MINOR APPLICATION FEES (Under Age 16)

PASSPORT TYPE	APPLICATION FEE Payable to Dept. of State	ACCEPTANCE FEE Payable to PJFL					
ROUTINE							
Passport Book	\$100	\$35					
Passport Card	\$15	\$35					
Passport Book and Card	\$115	\$35					
EXPEDITE							
Passport Book	\$160 (\$100 + \$60)	\$35					
Passport Card	\$75 (\$15 + \$60)	\$35					
Passport Book and Card	\$175 (\$115+ \$60)	\$35					

CALCULATE YOUR PASSPORT FEES

There are two separate fees that must be paid for a U.S. Passport. You must have one check OR one money order for the Passport Book or Passport Card, payable to the U.S Department of State. You must pay PJFL separately for the Acceptance fee, and for any photos or copies made.



Passport BOOKS are for air, land, and sea travel everywhere!

Passport CARDS are for land and sea port entry crossings from Mexico, Canada, Bermuda & the

Caribbean ONLY!
The passport card is Real ID compliant and can be used for domestic travel.

U.S. Department of State Fees

	SERVICE	FEE		QUANTITY		TOTAL
Fee paid to the U.S. Department of State by check or money order.	Adult Passport	\$130.00	х		=	
	Adult Card	\$30.00	х		=	
	Child Passport	\$100.00	х		=	
	Child Card	\$15.00	х		=	
	Expedite Fee*	\$60.00	х		II	
	Express Mail*+	\$22.05	х		=	
	Payment #1 TOTAL			=		

^{*} Expedite fee and Express Mail fee are options you may pay for quicker processing. This fee applies to the delivery of a completed passport book from the Dept. of State **to the customer.** + PLEASE NOTE: Express Mail is not available for the Passport Card

Port Jefferson Free Library Fees

Fee paid separately to PJFL by cash, credit card, check or money order.	SERVICE	FEE		QUANTITY		TOTAL
	Acceptance	\$35.00	X		II	
	Photo	\$10.00	х		=	
	Express Mail*	\$27.20	1 charge per mailing			
	Payment #2 TOTAL =					

^{*} Expedite fee and Express Mail fee are options you may pay for quicker processing. This fee applies to the delivery of a completed application **to the Dept. of State**.

Further questions regarding U.S. Passports?

Visit travel.state.gov or call the National Passport Information Office at (877)487-2778 or TDD (888)874-7793

Processing times are set by the DOS. Visit their website prior to scheduling your appointment for up to date processing times.